SB, SBA
GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
1. Product introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Product range. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Applications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Pumped liquids. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Features and benefits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Selection guide. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

8
SB
Type key
Example: SBA 3-35 A 230V 50Hz 15m Schuko, GAS
Code Explanation Designation
SBA
SB
Type range
SBA
3 Max. flow rate
35
35
Max. head [m]
45
A Integrated inlet strainer with float switch
Model
M Integrated inlet strainer without float switch
AW Side inlet with float switch
MW Side inlet without float switch
230 V
115 V
Voltage
230 V
50 Hz
50 Hz
Frequency
60 Hz
15 m Cable length
Schuko
Schuko
Cable plug
NEMA
AUS
No plug
GAS
NPT
Thread
G1
Approvals and markings
SB and SBA pumps have the following approvals and markings:
Approvals
ASME A112.18.6
CSA B.125.6
SB, SBA 3
9
SB
Construction
10
1
3
7
4
5
1112
8
9
2
6 TM
08
26
40
Pos. Component Material
1 Pump housing Polypropylene (PP30GF)
2 Stator housing Stainless steel (EN 1.4301/
AISI 304)
3 Venting ball valve
4
Strainer 1) Stainless steel (EN 1.4301/
AISI 304)Inlet collar 2)
5 Base Polypropylene (PP30GF)
6 Impeller Polypropylene (PP30GF)
7 Wetted part of shaft Stainless steel (EN 1.4301/
AISI 304)

SB
A
Type key
Example: SBA 3-35 A 230V 50Hz 15m Schuko, GAS
Code Explanation Designation
SBA
SB
Type range
SBA
3 Max. flow rate
35
35
Max. head [m]
45
A Integrated inlet strainer with float switch
Model
M Integrated inlet strainer without float switch
AW Side inlet with float switch
MW Side inlet without float switch
230 V
115 V
Voltage
230 V
50 Hz
50 Hz
Frequency
60 Hz
15 m Cable length
Schuko
Schuko
Cable plug
NEMA
AUS
No plug
GAS
NPT
Thread
G1
Approvals and markings
SB and SBA pumps have the following approvals and markings:
Approvals
ASME A112.18.6
CSA B.125.6
SB, SBA4
14
SB
A
Construction
2
87
5
6
1
12
11
10
9
1314
4
3
TM
08
26
41
Pos. Component Material
1 Built-in controller
2 Pump housing Polypropylene (PP30GF)
3 Stator housing Stainless steel (EN 1.4301/
AISI 304)
4 Venting ball valve
5
Strainer 1) Stainless steel (EN 1.4301/
AISI 304)Inlet collar 2)